#5004
(R-2019-268) /2/4 /g

RESOLUTION NUMBERR- 312128

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE  DEC 052018

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF

SAN DIEGO RENAMING THE SAN DIEGO SPORTS ARENA
CURRENTLY KNOWN AS THE VALLEY VIEW CASINO
CENTER TO “PECHANGA ARENA SAN DIEGO.”

WHEREAS, CITY, as lessor, and San Diego Entertainment, Inc., a California
corporation, (SD Entertainment) as lessee, are parties to that certain THE SAN DIEGO SPORTS
ARENA OPERATING SUBLEASE dated August 6, 1971, as amended by five (5) amendr‘nents
(collectively Master Agreement) for the land located at 3500 Sports Arena Boulevard in the City
of San Diego, State of California (Sports Arena Premises); and

WHEREAS, the Master Agreement was made a direct lease between CITY and SD
Entertainment, Inc., as a result of the Second Amendment to Operating Sublease dated March 29,
1993; and

WHEREAS, SD Entertainment, Inc., as sublessor/operator, and Arena Group 2000, L.P.,
a California limited partnership (AG2000), as sublessee/sub-operator, entered into Sublease
Agreement (Sublease) for the Sports Arena Premises and other parcels dated October 12, 1993,
which was consented to by CITY; and

WHEREAS, the Fourth Amendment to the Master Agreement (Fourth Amendment)
added a section entitled “Naming Rights” to the Master Agreement, which allowed the operator,
at that time AG2000, to sell the naming rights to the Sports Arena Premises, subject to City
Council’s consent to the identity of the entity acquiring the naming rights to the Sports Arena
Premises (Naming Rights Entity) and the identification signage; and

WHEREAS, the Fourth Amendment also provided that the form of the agreement for the

naming rights was subject to the reasonable approval of the City, and required payment of ten

-PAGE 1 OF 5-



(R-2019-268)

percent (10%) of the gross proceeds actually received from the Naming Rights Entity in
connection with the naming rights, including any sponsorship proceeds; and

WHEREAS, AG2000 assigned all of it rights in the Sublease, and AEG Management SD,
LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (“AEG”), assumed all of AG2000’s obligations
under the Sublease in an Assignment and Assumption Agreement dated September 3, 2008,
which was consented to by CITY; and

WHEREAS, on October 18, 2010, pursuant to Resolution R-306203, the San Diego City
Council renamed the Sports Arena Premises the Valley View Casino Center in accordance with
the procedures set forth in the Fourth Amendment; and

WHEREAS, AEG is in the process of entering into an agreement with a new Naming
Rights Entity, specifically Pechanga Development Corporation, doing business as, Pechanga
Resort & Casino, a tribally chartered corporation (Pechanga), and has requested that the City
now consent to the identity of a new Naming Rights Entity and signage; and

WHEREAS, Pechanga’s proposal includes changing the name of the Sports Arena
Premises (currently known as Valley View Casino Center) to Pechanga Arena San Diego, and
the signage installed will be one of the options attached hereto as Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, the Naming Rights and Sponsorship Agreement requires the payment of
$400,000 each contract year to AEG from Pechanga (which amount will be prorated if any
contract year is less than 12 months) and of that amount the City will be entitled to receive 10%
each year pursuant to the terms of the Fourth Amendment; and

WHEREAS, the term of the Naming Rights and Sponsorship Agreement between AEG
and Pechanga will expire on May 31, 2020, unless extended to the earlier of May 31, 2023 or the

termination of an extended term of the Operating Sublease; NOW, THEREFORE,

-PAGE 2 OF 5-



(R-2019-268)

BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of San Diego, that the Sports Arena
Premises currently known as the Valley View Casino Center be and is hereby renamed
“Pechanga Arena San Diego.”

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this name change is pursuant to Pechanga’s
agreement with AEG to pay $400,000 each contract year for the naming rights over the term of
that agreement.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this name change shall be effective through the
expiration of the term or earlier termination of the Naming Rights and Sponsorship Agreement

entered into by AEG and Pechanga, with an effective date of November 6, 2018.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that if the Naming Rights Agreement expires or is
terminated by either party, the Sports Arena Premises shall then be known as the San Diego
Sports Arena until such time as it is renamed according to the applicable procedures for the
naming of City Assets and any agreements in place at the time pertaining to the Sports Arena

Premises.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Council approves the signage proposed for the
Stadium, provided that the signage installed is one of the proposed signage options contained in

Exhibit A attached hereto.

APPROVED: MARA W. ELLIOTT, City Attorney

-

o il My
Melissa D. Ables

Deputy City Attorney

MDA:nja

11/07/18

Or. Dept: READ
Doc. No.: 1882136

-PAGE 3 OF 5-



(R-2019-268)

meeting of _ |

I certify that thcafolrego’ing esolution was passed by the Council of the City of San Diego, at this
4t :
7

ELIZABETH S. MALAND
City Clerk

Approved: 'r/ g / 'r

(date)

Vetoed:

(date) KEVIN L. FAULCONER, Mayor

-PAGE 4 OF 5-



(R-2019-268)

EXHIBIT A

(Signage Options)

-PAGE 5 OF 5-



PECHANGA ARENA

S AN

DIEGO

PECHANGA ARENA

SAN DIEGO

OPTION A

OPTION B

111 [T o il nil
PECHANGA ARENA PECHANGA ARENA PECHANGA ARENA PECHANGA ARENA
SAN DIEGO SAN DIEGO SAN DIEGO SAN DIEGO
rilla qUF TUE ril1a
PECHANGA ARENA PECHANGA ARENA PECHANGA ARENA PECHANGA ARENA

SAN DIEGO

THE

SAN DIEGO

rf114

SAN DIEGO

1

SAN DIEGQ

rl114

OPTION C

PECHANGA ARENA PECHANGA ARENA PECHANGA ARENA PECHANGA ARENA
SAN DIEGO . SAN DIEGO SAN DIEGO SAN DIEGO
PECHANGI-?ARENA PECHANGA@ARENA PECHANG@RENA PECHANGQRENA

SAN DIEGO

SAN DIEGO

SAN DIEGO

PECHANGQR ENA

SAN DIEGOC

SAN DIEGO



g
e ~
) [ vﬂ
=
o
o~ _
~H , 0’
W
0 , M O
w : B
P i i
o 5
=
o0 z
...:.
s
n et 1 & e 8 b 12 8 8 b e § i
ol
kY
o

DEC 05 2018

i

s e b
S

& ol

Yy A A

(AN




